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ACH Family Community Resource Centre X 403-955-3272 fcrc.sacyhn.ca NW free X X X
children/parents/car

egivers

Autism Aspergers Friendship Society X 403-246-7383 aafscalgary.com
NE NW SE 

SW Rural

fees only for transition 

program
X X X X lifespan

Social/Rec programs for 

whole family

Autism Calgary X 403-250-5033 autismcalgary.com
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
free X X X X X X lifespan Friend 2 Friend

Autism Partnership X 403-205-2749 autismpartnership.ca
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
$100 per hour X X X all parent training

Between Friends Club X 403-269-9133 betweenfriends.ab.ca
free w membership in 

most cases
X X 3.0+

home visits to eval. 

support ratio needs

Calgary Scope Society, Gateways X 403-717-7697 calgaryscope.org
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X

none (must be FSCD 

eligible)
X X X X X 0.0-18.0

Calgary Scope Society, Stepping Stones X 403-717-7691 0
NE NW SE 

SW 

none (must be FSCD 

eligible)
X X ???

Children's link Society X 403-207-1586 childrenslink.ca
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
free X X X X X 0.0-24.0

will not turn anyone 

away

Cowtown Community Services Ltd. X 403-561-2414 0
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X hourly fees apply X X X X 4.0+

Exceptional Consulting Inc. X 403-503-1140 exceptionalconsulting.ca
NE NW SE 

SW Rural

resource book and 

workshops
X X X X parents / caregivers

I.D.E.A.S. X 403-271-9020 www.calgaryideas.ca X Private X X X lifespan

Insight @ Growth Psychological Services X 403-477-7503 www.insightpsychological.com NW X Private X X X X 6.0-99.0

Lead Foundation X 403-270-7912 leadfoundation.info
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X n X Counselling for child

McMan - Milestones X 403-209-1407 mcman.ca
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X direct bill X X X X 0.0-17.0

Renfrew Educational X 403-291-5038 renfreweducation.org
NE NW SE 

SW 
Renfrew Families X X X X X X lifespan

Sinneave Family Foundation X 403-289-7976 sinneavefoundation.org
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X free X X X X X X X lifespan

Wood's Homes X 403-299-9696 0
NE NW SE 

SW Rural
X free X X 0-18.0

Family Counselling 

Service

Autism Calgary neither endorses nor recommends any programs, services, supports, therapies,
treatments, etc. but provides impartial and, to the best of our knowledge, factual information 
for families of children with special needs and service providers in Calgary and area. 


